

Energy Safety to Hold Virtual Public Workshop on Draft Data Guidelines

The Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety (Energy Safety) will hold a virtual public workshop on its Draft Data Guidelines v4.0, Monday December 16, from 9 a.m. to 11 a.m. The virtual workshop will feature a review of the guidelines and provide an opportunity for the public to offer feedback.

The Draft Data Guidelines v4.0 ensure that California's electrical corporations submit uniform information for Wildfire Mitigation Plan (WMP) evaluation and compliance. Energy Safety will present an overview of the changes to the guidelines and take public comment.

The documents to be discussed are:

Draft Data Guidelines v4.0 (published 11/19/2024)¹

AGENDA:	Monday, December 16, 2024 9 a.m. – 11 a.m. PST
	Introduction
Item 1	Presentation of Significant Changes
Item 2	Public Comment

Virtual Attendance via Microsoft Teams™

Register at: https://events.gcc.teams.microsoft.com/event/3c793cec-

6408-409c-93a2-4eb6e0417bbe@d017432d-94cd-4abe-a029-

c5b523e1ecde

Or to join without registering: Join a Teams Meeting

Meeting ID: 283 550 761 138

Passcode: KP3db3UJ

Dial-In Number (Toll): +1 469-998-6045,,535370473#

Dial-In Number (Toll-Free): Use this link to find a local number

Phone Conference ID: 535 370 473#

¹ Draft Data Guidelines v4.0





Teams Webinar is Energy Safety's online meeting service. Via computer go to Energy Safety's Homepage Meetings, click the link for the meeting and follow the instructions to join the workshop.

When attending remotely, presentations will appear on your computer/laptop/mobile device screen and audio may be heard via the device or telephone. Please be aware that the Teams meeting may be recorded.

Remote meeting information for this workshop and other upcoming Energy Safety public meetings can be found on Energy Safety's Homepage Meetings or Upcoming Meetings page.

Availability of Documents

Documents and presentations for this meeting will be available at Energy Safety E-Filing, Docket Name Data Guidelines

Contact Information

Those requiring further information regarding this public meeting may contact Jenni Reed at jenni.reed@energysafety.ca.gov. This public meeting notice is also available in electronic format on Energy Safety's website at: https://energysafety.ca.gov/events-and-meetings/.

Persons with Disabilities

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals who, because of a disability, need special assistance to attend or participate in an Energy Safety public meeting may request assistance at jenni.reed@energysafety.ca.gov. Requests should be made one week in advance whenever possible. This meeting is accessible to persons with disabilities.